

		<b>ITI LIMITED</b>							
		Reg. & Corporate Office, ITI Bhavan, Doorvaninagar, Bangalore - 560 016 Website: www.itilt-d-india.com Email Address: cosecy_crp@itilt-d.co.in CIN No: L32202KA1950GOI000640							
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2018		Rs. in Lakhs except per share data							
		Standalone				Consolidated			
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
		30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018	30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018
1	Total income from operations	31,405	88,020	25,844	1,80,260	31,405	88,020	25,844	1,80,260
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
5	Other comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	114	(2,447)	968	457	37	(2,525)	968	146
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	383	8,337	1,005	23,513	306	8,259	1,005	23,202
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	89,700	76,000	56,000	76,000	89,700	76,000	56,000	76,000
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,43,397)
9	Net Worth	-	-	-	(71,124)	-	-	-	(67,397)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
12	Debt-Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each)(for continuing and discontinued operation)								
	Basic (in ₹)	(0.04)	1.01	(0.12)	3.23	(0.05)	1.00	(0.12)	3.18
	Diluted (in ₹)	(0.04)	1.01	(0.12)	3.23	(0.05)	1.00	(0.12)	3.18
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	0.24	-	-	-	0.08
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	2.70	-	-	-	2.68
<b>Note:</b>									
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and National Stock Exchange website at <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website at <a href="http://www.itilt-d-india.com">www.itilt-d-india.com</a>									
b) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon its recommendations were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2018.									
<b>For ITI LIMITED</b>									
<b>MALATHY M</b>									
<b>Chief Financial Officer</b>									
Place : Bangalore									
Date : 13/08/2018									

बुधवार | 15 - 08 - 2018

क्रम सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		अलेखापरीक्षा		लेखापरीक्षा		अलेखापरीक्षा		लेखापरीक्षा	
		30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018	30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	31,405	88,020	25,844	1,80,260	31,405	88,020	25,844	1,80,260
2	कर से पहले की अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक मद और / अपवादी मद के पहले)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
3	कर के पूर्व निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और / अपवादी मद के पश्चात)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
4	कर के पश्चात की अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और / अपवादी मद के पश्चात)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
5	अवधि के लिए अन्य व्यापक आय / हानि	114	(2,447)	968	457	37	(2,525)	968	146
6	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के पश्चात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के पश्चात) शामिल)	383	8,337	1,005	23,513	306	8,259	1,005	23,202
7	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी का भुगतान	89,700	76,000	56,000	76,000	89,700	76,000	56,000	76,000
8	आरक्षितियाँ (पुनर्मूल्यांकन को शामिल किए बिना)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,43,397)
9	कुल मूल्य	-	-	-	(71,124)	-	-	-	(67,397)
10	ऋण पूंजी / बकाया ऋण का भुगतान	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	बकाया प्रतिदेय अधिमान शेयर	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
12	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (10 रु. प्रति) (जारी रखने एवं बंद करने के प्रचालनों के लिए 1. बेसिक (रु. में) 2. डायल्युटड (रु. में)	(0.04) (0.04)	1.01 1.01	(0.12) (0.12)	3.23 3.23	(0.05) (0.05)	1.00 1.00	(0.12) (0.12)	3.18 3.18
14	पूंजी ऋणमुक्ति आरक्षितियाँ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	डिबेंचर ऋणमुक्ति आरक्षितियाँ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	ऋण सेवा व्यापि अनुपात	-	-	-	0.24	-	-	-	0.08
17	ब्याज सेवा व्यापि अनुपात	-	-	-	2.70	-	-	-	2.68

टिप्पणी:  
(क) उपर्युक्त सेबी के नियमन 33 के तहत शेयर बाजार के साथ दायर की गई विस्तृत प्रारूप वित्तीय परिणामों का एक उद्धरण है (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमन, 2015। समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप बंबई स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) पर और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.titld-india.com](http://www.titld-india.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
(ख) उपर्युक्त वित्तीय परिणाम 30/06/2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और संस्तुति के पश्चात् निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 13/08/2018 को संपन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए।

कृते आईटीआई लिमिटेड

स्थान : बंगलूरु  
दिनांक : 13/08/2018

एम. मालती  
मुख्य वित्त अधिकारी



ಐಟಿಡಿ  
ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಮತ್ತು ನಿಗದಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ  
ಐಟಿಡಿ ಭವನ, ದೂರವಾಣಿ ನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 016  
Website: www.itild-india.com  
ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸ : cosecy\_crp@itild.co.in  
CIN ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: L32202KA1950G0100640

30ನೇ ಜೂನ್ 2018ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂಚ್ಚುಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಾಗೂ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಸ್ವತಂತ್ರ ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಜಿತ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲತಾಂಶಗಳ ವಿವರ  
ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ - ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರಿನ ದತ್ತಾಂಶ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ

ಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ	ವಿವರಗಳು	ಸ್ವತಂತ್ರ				ಸಂಜಿತ			
		ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂಚ್ಚುಗೈ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ			ವರ್ಷಾಂಚ್ಚುಗೈ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ	ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂಚ್ಚುಗೈ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ			ವರ್ಷಾಂಚ್ಚುಗೈ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ
		30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018	30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	31,405	88,020	25,844	1,80,260	31,405	88,020	25,844	1,80,260
2	ಅವಧಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/(ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆ ಮೊದಲು, ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಂಶಗಳು)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
3	ಅವಧಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/(ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆ ಮೊದಲು (ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಂಶಗಳ ನಂತರ)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
4	ಅವಧಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/(ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ (ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಂಶಗಳ ನಂತರ)	269	10,784	37	23,056	269	10,784	37	23,056
5	ಅವಧಿಯ ಇತರೆ ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ/(ನಷ್ಟ)	114	(2,447)	968	457	37	(2,525)	968	146
6	ಅವಧಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ [ಲಾಭವನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡು / (ನಷ್ಟ) ಅವಧಿಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ)]	383	8,337	1,005	23,513	306	8,259	1,005	23,202
7	ಷೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ	89,700	76,000	56,000	78,090	89,700	76,000	56,000	78,090
8	ಮೀಸಲು (ಪುನರ್ವಿಂಗಡನಾ ಮೀಸಲು ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,43,397)
9	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಬೆರೆ	-	-	-	(71,124)	-	-	-	(67,397)
10	ಸಂದಾಯಿತ ಖರ್ಚು ಬಂಡವಾಳ / ಖಾಕಿ ಉಳಿದ ಖರ್ಚು	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	ಖಾಕಿ ಉಳಿದ ವಿಮೋಚನಾತ್ಮಕ ಷೇರುಗಳು	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
12	ಋಣ ಸಾಮಗ್ರಿಯ ಅನುಪಾತ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರಿನ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ರೂ.10 ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದಕ್ಕೆ) (ಮುಂದುವರಿಯುತ್ತಿರುವ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಂಡ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳು) 1) ಮೂಲ (ರೂ.ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ) 2) ದುರ್ಬಲ (ರೂ.ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)	(0.04) (0.04)	1.01 1.01	(0.12) (0.12)	3.23 3.23	(0.05) (0.05)	1.00 1.00	(0.12) (0.12)	3.18 3.18
14	ಬಂಡವಾಳ ವಿಮೋಚನಾ ಮೀಸಲು	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	ಸಾಲಪತ್ರ ವಿಮೋಚನಾ ಮೀಸಲು	-	-	-	0.24	-	-	-	0.08
16	ಋಣದ ಸೇವಾ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಅನುಪಾತ	-	-	-	2.70	-	-	-	2.68
17	ಬಡ್ಡಿ ಸೇವಾ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಅನುಪಾತ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

ಸೂಚನೆ :  
a) ಮೀಲ್ಕೋನಿಂದ ವಿವರಗಳು 'ಸೆಜ್' (ಅಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್ ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ಡಿಸಕ್ಲೋಚರ್ ರಿಕ್ವೈರ್‌ಮೆಂಟ್) ರಿಗುಲೇಷನ್, 2015ರ ರಿಗುಲೇಷನ್ 33ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಷೇರು ವಿನಿಮಯಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಬೈಲ್ ಮಾಡಿರುವ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲತಾಂಶಗಳ ವಿವರವಾದ ಸಮೂಹದ ಭಾಗವಾಗಿದೆ. ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ / ವರ್ಷಾಂಚ್ಚುಗೈ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲತಾಂಶದ ಪೂರ್ಣ ಸಮೂಹಗಳು ಬಾಂಬೆ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) ಮತ್ತು ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣ [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲತಾಣ [www.itild-india.com](http://www.itild-india.com) ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ.  
b) ಮೀಲ್ಕೋನಿಂದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿತ್ತು ಹಾಗೂ ಈ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ 13/08/2018 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇದನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿತ್ತು.

ಐಟಿಡಿ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆ  
(ಮಾಲತಿ. ಎಂ)  
ಮುಖ್ಯ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ

ಸ್ಥಳ : ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ದಿನಾಂಕ : 13/08/2018